

SECTION: Surplus

INDEX NO.: S900-050

TITLE: Adequacy of Surplus Withdrawal Application

APPROVED BY: Cabinet - O.Reg. 629/92 (ss. 22(3) of O.Reg. 708/87 revoked)

PUBLISHED: Bulletin 3/3 (December 1992)

EFFECTIVE DATE: October 9, 1992 [No longer applicable - Feb. 2000]

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## Regulation 629/92 Explanatory Notes

Regulation 629/92 was filed on October 9, 1992 and was in force as of that date. The Regulation was published in the Ontario Gazette dated October 24, 1992. The following was changed by the Regulation:

Subsection 22(3) of the Regulation has been revoked. However, the requirement for the Superintendent to comment on the adequacy of the content of a surplus withdrawal application will continue to be part of the Administrative Practice. No notice is to be distributed prior to filing with the Superintendent (clause 24(5)(a)).